# Emmetsburg City Council Meeting Council Chambers in City Hall March 11, 2024 6:00 PM TENTATIVE AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER ROLL CALL PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ADOPT AGENDA CONSENT AGENDA

- Approve Previous Minutes of February 26, 2024
- Approve February 2024 Claims List \$200,055.27
- Consider Approval of Tax Abatement for Candance Clark at 302 Call Street

### REPORT OF OFFICERS

- Mayor Patrick Degen
- City Administrator Kim Kibbie
- Police Chief Ryan Veldboom
- Public Properties Frank Kliegl

## STANDING COMMITTEES

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS** 

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- PUBLIC HEARING Airport Tree Removal
- Consider Approval of Resolution 24-10 A Resolution Approving Plans, Specifications and Estimated Construction Cost for the Construction of the 2024 Obstruction Removal Trees Improvements Projects at the Emmetsburg Municipal Airport in Emmetsburg, Iowa
- Consider Approval of Resolution 24-11 A Resolution Accepting Bid and Authorizing Award of Contract for the Construction of the 2024 Obstruction Removal – Trees Improvements Project at the Emmetsburg Municipal Airport in Emmetsburg, Iowa
- Consider FIT Committee's Request for Funding
- Consider Approval of 28E Agreement with Palo Alto County for North Huron Project
- Consider Approval of 28E Agreement with Palo Alto County for Solid Waste Transfer Station Services
- Consider Approval of Matching Funds for Emergency Community Catalyst Building Remediation Program
- Consider Approval of Healthy Homes Grant Program
- Consider Approval of Photography Co-Op Partnership Program
- Consider Approval of Hiring Faith Kennedy as Assistant Director at The Shores
- Consider Approval of Hiring Gerald Beschorner as Part-Time Golf Employee
- Consider Approval of Hiring Jenna Shirk, Emma Auten, and Abbie Morton as Part-Time Employees at The Shores
- Consider Rescheduling March 25, 2024 Scheduled Council Meeting to April 1, 2024

#### ADJOURN

Posted and emailed this  $8^{th}$  day of March 2024